Hannay Blind 9 Preset on SR Window before house opens 25 SR Stairs with Crew Will only be on through the transition out of Hannays apartment in S6
Hannay Side Table 9 Preset DSC before house opens 10 USR Vom at the end of S1 This prop will be used during preshow as the audience is arriving
Hannay Lamp 9 Preset DSC before house opens 10 USR Vom at the end of S1 This prop will be used during preshow as the audience is arriving
Hannay Wing-Backed Chair 9 Preset DSC before house opens 10 USR Vom at the end of S1 This prop will be used during preshow as the audience is arriving
Hannay Glass 9 Preset on table before house opens 10 USR Vom at the end of S1 This prop will be used during preshow as the audience is arriving
Hannay Bottle of Scotch 9 Preset on table before house opens 10 USR Vom at the end of S1 3/4 of the way full

Hannay The 39 Steps Novel 9 USR Vom with Hannay 10 USR Vom at the end of S1 Dans personal copy of the novel
Hannay Pipe 9 USR Vom with Hannay 104 With Hannay from the remainder of the show

Hannay/Annabella 2 Audience Chairs 11 USR Vom with Crew at the S2 15 USR Vom at the end of S2 Moved on and off by crew
Annabella Revolver 11 HR Door with Annabella inside Handbag 14 HL Door with Annabella inside Handbag Different from Professor Jordan
Annabella Program 11 HR Door with Annabella 14 HL Door with Annabella

Annabella Handbag 11 HR Door with Annabella 20 DSL with Annabella

Hannay/Annabella Side Table 16 Preset by crew behind grand following S1 25 DSL with Crew Same as used during S1
Hannay/Annabella Lamp 16 Preset by crew behind grand following S1 25 DSL with Crew Same as used during S1
Hannay/Annabella Wing-Backed Chair 16 Preset by crew behind grand following S1 25 DSL with Crew Same as used during S1
Annabella 2 Glasses 16 Preset by crew behind grand following S1 25 DSL with Crew Same as used during S1
Annabella Bottle of Scotch 16 Preset by crew behind grand following S1 25 DSL with Crew Same as used during S1

Hannay Telephone 16 Preset by crew behind grand top of show 25 DSL with Crew Same as used during S1
Annabella/Hannay Map of Scotland 21 DSL with Annabella 22 SR Stairs with Hannay

Annabella Knife in Back 21 DSL on Annabella 25 DSL on Annabella

Milkman 2 Pounds 23 USL Vom with Milkman in Left Pocket 24 USL Vom with Milkman

Mrs. Higgins Feather Duster 25 SR Steps with Mrs. Higgins 25 DSL with Mrs. Higgins

Salesman 1 Samples Case 26 DSL with Salesman 1 36 SR Stairs with Salesman 2

Salesman 1 Newspaper 26 DSL in Salesman 1 Sample Case 36 SR Stairs with Salesman 2

Salesman 2 Samples Case 26 DSL with Salesman 2 36 SR Stairs with Salesman 2

Salesman 2 Lacy Suspender Belt 26 DSL in Salesman 2 Case 36 SR Stairs with Salesman 2

Salesman 2 Lacy Brassiere 26 DSL in Salesman 2 Case 36 SR Stairs with Salesman 2

Salesman 1 Bag of 2 Biscuits 26 DSL in Salesman 1 pants pocket 36 SR Stairs with Salesman 2 in Salesman 1 Case

Salesman 2 Penny 26 DSL in Salesman 2 pants pocket 28 DSR with Paperboy

Paperboy/Salesman 2 Newspaper 28 DSR with Paperboy 36 SR Stairs with Salesman 2

Porter Whistle 30 DSL with Clown 2 as Policeman 32 USL Vom with Porter

Pamela Train Chair 34 SR Steps with crew 37 SR Steps with Crew

Pamela Book 34 SR Steps with Pamela 36 SR Steps with Pamela

Hannay Larger Map of Scotland 39 DSL Vom with Hannay 39 USR Vom with Crew

Hannay 5 Pound Note 39 DSL Vom with Hannay 46 SR Steps with Crofter

Margaret/Crofter/Hannay Table 41 DSL with Crew 48 DSR with Crew

Margaret/Crofter/Hannay 3 Chairs 41 DSL with Crew 48 DSR with Crew

Hannay Chair 41 DSL with Crew 48 DSL with Crew

Margaret 3 Plates 41 DSR with Margaret 44 DSR with Crew

Margaret 3 Silverware Settings 41 DSR with Margaret 44 DSR with Crew

Margaret 3 Mugs 41 DSR with Margaret 44 DSR with Crew

Crofter Newspaper 42 DSL with Crofter 44 DSR with Crew

Margaret Three Herrings 43 DSR with Margaret 44 DSR with Crew

Margaret/Hannay Small Hymn Book 47 DSL with Margaret 59 DSL with Hannay

Pilot 1/Pilot 2 Model Airplane 49 Shadowplay Platform with Pilots 50 DSR with Pilots

Professor Jordan/Hannay Wing-Backed Chair 54 DSL with Professor Jordan 59 DSL with Jordans Rolls on and offstage

Professor Jordan Revolver 54 DSL with Professor Jordan 59 DSL with Professor Jordan Different from Annabellas Revolver
Sheriff Desk 61 Preset in front of the grand during intermission 64 DSR with Crew

Sheriff Phone 61 Preset on desk during intermission 64 DSR with Crew

Sheriff Biscuts 61 Preset on desk during intermission 64 USR Vom with Sheriff

Sheriff Garibaldi 61 Present on desk during intermission 64 DSR with Crew



Sheriff
Inspector/Hannay
Mr. Dunwoody/Hannay

Mr. McQuarrie/Hannay/Dun

Hannay

Heavy 1/Heavy 2
Mr./Mrs. McGarrigle
Mr. McGarrigle
Hannay/Pamela
Heavies

Heavy 1
Hannay/Pamela
Hannay/Pamela
Mrs. McGarrigle
Mrs. McGarrigle
Mrs. McGarrigle
Mrs. McGarrigle
Hannay/Pamela
Professor Jordan
Professor Jordan
Professor Jordan

Silver Bullet
Handcuffs
Chair
Podium

Vote McCorquodale Banner

4 Chairs

Hotel Recpetion Desk
Guest Book
Pen/Pencil

Phone

Reception Bell

Bed

Side Table

Tray of Food
Over-Large Sandwiches
Glass of Whisky
Tumbler of Milk

2 Audience Chairs

1 Audience Chair
Revolver

Replic Dummy
Chistmas Tree

6
62
66
66
66
72
80
80
80
80
80
83
83
83
83
83
83
96
96
100
101
105

=

SR Steps with Sheriff
DSL with Inspector

at top of Act 2

DSL with Mr. Dunwoody
USR Vom with Mr. McQuarrie

USR Vom on Podium

with Mr. McQuarrie

2 DSR and 2 DSL with Heavies

DSL with Mr. and Mrs
DSL with Mr. and Mrs
DSL with Mr. and Mrs
DSL with Mr. and Mrs
DSL with Mr. and Mrs
DSL with Crew

DSR with Crew

. McGarrigle

. McGarrigle on Desk
. McGarrigle on Desk
. McGarrigle on Desk
. McGarrigle on Desk

DSL with Mrs. McGarrigle

DSL with Mrs. McGarrigle on Tray
DSL with Mrs. McGarrigle on Tray
DSL with Mrs. McGarrigle on Tray

USR Vom with Crew
USL Vom with Crew

USL Vom with Professor Jordan

Thrown on SL

Through the center of the grand

63
95
70
70
70
75
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
105
105
103
103
105

SL Window with Inspector

SR Steps with Hannay

DSL with Colton

DSR with KayLee

DSR with KayLee

DSL with Heavy 2

DSL with Crew

DSL with Crew

DSL with Crew

DSL with Crew

DSL with Crew

DSL with Crew

DSR with Crew

DSR with Crew

DSR with Crew

DSR with Crew

DSR with Crew

Struck from the stage post show
Struck from the stage post show
Struck from the stage after the grand has closed
Struck from the stage after the grand has closed
Through the center of the grand



