Character	Prop	Page #	Prop Enter	Page #	Prop Exit	Notes
				ACT O	NE	
Hannay	Blind	9	Preset on SR Window before house opens		25 SR Stairs with Crew	Will only be on through the transition out of Hannays apartment in S6
Hannay	Side Table	9	Preset DSC before house opens		10 USR Vom at the end of S1	This prop will be used during preshow as the audience is arriving
Hannay	Lamp	9	Preset DSC before house opens		10 USR Vom at the end of S1	This prop will be used during preshow as the audience is arriving
Hannay	Wing-Backed Chair	9	Preset DSC before house opens		10 USR Vom at the end of S1	This prop will be used during preshow as the audience is arriving
Hannay	Glass	ę	Preset on table before house opens		10 USR Vom at the end of S1	This prop will be used during preshow as the audience is arriving
Hannay	Bottle of Scotch	9	Preset on table before house opens		10 USR Vom at the end of S1	3/4 of the way full
Hannay	The 39 Steps Novel	ę	USR Vom with Hannay		10 USR Vom at the end of S1	Dans personal copy of the novel
Hannay	Pipe	9	USR Vom with Hannay		104 With Hannay from the remainder of the show	
Hannay/Annabella	2 Audience Chairs	1	USR Vom with Crew at the S2		15 USR Vom at the end of S2	Moved on and off by crew
Annabella	Revolver	1	HR Door with Annabella inside Handbag		14 HL Door with Annabella inside Handbag	Different from Professor Jordan
Annabella	Program	1:	HR Door with Annabella		14 HL Door with Annabella	
Annabella	Handbag	1	HR Door with Annabella		20 DSL with Annabella	
Hannay/Annabella	Side Table	16	Preset by crew behind grand following S1		25 DSL with Crew	Same as used during S1
Hannay/Annabella	Lamp	16	Preset by crew behind grand following S1		25 DSL with Crew	Same as used during S1
Hannay/Annabella	Wing-Backed Chair	16	Preset by crew behind grand following S1		25 DSL with Crew	Same as used during S1
Annabella	2 Glasses	16	Preset by crew behind grand following S1		25 DSL with Crew	Same as used during S1
Annabella	Bottle of Scotch	16	Preset by crew behind grand following S1		25 DSL with Crew	Same as used during S1
Hannay	Telephone		Preset by crew behind grand top of show		25 DSL with Crew	Same as used during S1
Annabella/Hannay	Map of Scotland		DSL with Annabella		22 SR Stairs with Hannay	
Annabella	Knife in Back	2	DSL on Annabella		25 DSL on Annabella	
Milkman	2 Pounds		USL Vom with Milkman in Left Pocket		24 USL Vom with Milkman	
Mrs. Higgins	Feather Duster		SR Steps with Mrs. Higgins		25 DSL with Mrs. Higgins	
Salesman 1	Samples Case		DSL with Salesman 1		36 SR Stairs with Salesman 2	
Salesman 1	Newspaper		DSL in Salesman 1 Sample Case		36 SR Stairs with Salesman 2	
Salesman 2	Samples Case		DSL with Salesman 2		36 SR Stairs with Salesman 2	
Salesman 2	Lacy Suspender Belt	26	DSL in Salesman 2 Case		36 SR Stairs with Salesman 2	
Salesman 2	Lacy Brassiere	26	DSL in Salesman 2 Case		36 SR Stairs with Salesman 2	
Salesman 1	Bag of 2 Biscuits	26	DSL in Salesman 1 pants pocket		36 SR Stairs with Salesman 2 in Salesman 1 Case	
Salesman 2	Penny	26	DSL in Salesman 2 pants pocket		28 DSR with Paperboy	
Paperboy/Salesman 2	Newspaper		DSR with Paperboy		36 SR Stairs with Salesman 2	
Porter	Whistle	30	DSL with Clown 2 as Policeman		32 USL Vom with Porter	
Pamela	Train Chair	34	SR Steps with crew		37 SR Steps with Crew	
Pamela	Book	34	SR Steps with Pamela		36 SR Steps with Pamela	
Hannay	Larger Map of Scotland	39	DSL Vom with Hannay		39 USR Vom with Crew	
Hannay	5 Pound Note	39	DSL Vom with Hannay		46 SR Steps with Crofter	
Margaret/Crofter/Hannay	Table	4	DSL with Crew		48 DSR with Crew	
Margaret/Crofter/Hannay	3 Chairs	4	DSL with Crew		48 DSR with Crew	
Hannay	Chair	4	DSL with Crew		48 DSL with Crew	
Margaret	3 Plates		DSR with Margaret		44 DSR with Crew	
Margaret	3 Silverware Settings		DSR with Margaret		44 DSR with Crew	
Margaret	3 Mugs		DSR with Margaret		44 DSR with Crew	
Crofter	Newspaper		DSL with Crofter		44 DSR with Crew	
Margaret	Three Herrings		DSR with Margaret		44 DSR with Crew	
Margaret/Hannay	Small Hymn Book		DSL with Margaret		59 DSL with Hannay	
Pilot 1/Pilot 2	Model Airplane		Shadowplay Platform with Pilots		50 DSR with Pilots	
Professor Jordan/Hannay	Wing-Backed Chair		DSL with Professor Jordan		59 DSL with Jordans	Rolls on and offstage
Professor Jordan	Revolver		DSL with Professor Jordan		59 DSL with Professor Jordan	Different from Annabellas Revolver
				ACT T\		
Sheriff	Desk	6	Preset in front of the grand during intermission		64 DSR with Crew	
Sheriff	Phone		Preset on desk during intermission		64 DSR with Crew	
Sheriff	Biscuts		Preset on desk during intermission		64 USR Vom with Sheriff	
Sheriff	Garibaldi		Present on desk during intermission		64 DSR with Crew	

Sheriff	Silver Bullet	61 SR Steps with Sheriff at top of Act 2	63 SL Window with Inspector	
Inspector/Hannay	Handcuffs	62 DSL with Inspector	95 SR Steps with Hannay	
Mr. Dunwoody/Hannay	Chair	66 DSL with Mr. Dunwoody	70 DSL with Colton	
Mr. McQuarrie/Hannay/Dun	Podium	66 USR Vom with Mr. McQuarrie	70 DSR with KayLee	
Hannay	Vote McCorquodale Banner	66 USR Vom on Podium with Mr. McQuarrie	70 DSR with KayLee	
Heavy 1/Heavy 2	4 Chairs	72 2 DSR and 2 DSL with Heavies	75 DSL with Heavy 2	
Mr./Mrs. McGarrigle	Hotel Recpetion Desk	80 DSL with Mr. and Mrs. McGarrigle	95 DSL with Crew	
Mr. McGarrigle	Guest Book	80 DSL with Mr. and Mrs. McGarrigle on Desk	95 DSL with Crew	
Hannay/Pamela	Pen/Pencil	80 DSL with Mr. and Mrs. McGarrigle on Desk	95 DSL with Crew	
Heavies	Phone	80 DSL with Mr. and Mrs. McGarrigle on Desk	95 DSL with Crew	
Heavy 1	Reception Bell	80 DSL with Mr. and Mrs. McGarrigle on Desk	95 DSL with Crew	
Hannay/Pamela	Bed	83 DSL with Crew	95 DSL with Crew	
Hannay/Pamela	Side Table	83 DSR with Crew	95 DSR with Crew	
Mrs. McGarrigle	Tray of Food	83 DSL with Mrs. McGarrigle	95 DSR with Crew	
Mrs. McGarrigle	Over-Large Sandwiches	83 DSL with Mrs. McGarrigle on Tray	95 DSR with Crew	
Mrs. McGarrigle	Glass of Whisky	83 DSL with Mrs. McGarrigle on Tray	95 DSR with Crew	
Mrs. McGarrigle	Tumbler of Milk	83 DSL with Mrs. McGarrigle on Tray	95 DSR with Crew	
Hannay/Pamela	2 Audience Chairs	96 USR Vom with Crew	105 Struck from the stage post show	
Professor Jordan	1 Audience Chair	96 USL Vom with Crew	105 Struck from the stage post show	
Professor Jordan	Revolver	100 USL Vom with Professor Jordan	103 Struck from the stage after the grand has closed	
Professor Jordan	Replic Dummy	101 Thrown on SL	103 Struck from the stage after the grand has closed	
$\times\!\!\times\!\!\times\!\!\times\!\!\times$	Chistmas Tree	105 Through the center of the grand	105 Through the center of the grand	